## NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM OF THE GRAND SALINE CITY COUNCIL

ESD #2 Monthly Meeting
212 W. Garland, Grand Saline, TX 75140
6:00 pm on October 14, 2019

| NOTICE is hereby given that members of the Grand Saline City Council may meet in numbers which may constitute a quorum to participate in the ESD#2 board meeting on August 12, 2019 at 6:00 pm, at 212 W. Garland St., Grand Saline, TX. While there may be incidental discussion of City business, the City Council members will not be deliberating as a governing body of the City of Grand Saline, not take any formal action as a result of attending this meeting. | r |
|--|---|
| I, Alesia Mayne, do hereby certify this notice was posted at the City Secretary's office at the Grand Salin City Hall, 132 E. Frank St., on October 4, 2019 at 4:30 pm.  | e |
| ATTEST:  |   |

Alesia Mayne, City Secretary